forum and Her Excellency the Vice President of the Republic of Uganda presented a statement on 
behalf of His Excellency the President of the Republic of Uganda.

A photo moment of the Vice President (5th right) with PPDA Board members and 
Heads of procurement Agencies of  EAC

3.3    Advisory Services
One hundred nine (109) written requests for legal guidance/advice were handled during the financial 
year 2022/23. The Advisory Section also handled informal requests by physical walk-ins, phone 
calls and via email and WhatsApp. The Section recorded two hundred fifty-three (253) such informal 
requests. Out of the total of 109 written requests for guidance, 79 (73%) were from Central 
Government, 20 (18%) were from the Local Government and 10 (9%) were from providers. The 
guidance given improves compliance to the PPDA law.

3.3    Advisory Services
One hundred nine (109) written requests for legal guidance/advice were handled during the financial 
year 2022/23. The Advisory Section also handled informal requests by physical walk-ins, phone 
calls and via email and WhatsApp. The Section recorded two hundred fifty-three (253) such informal 
requests. Out of the total of 109 written requests for guidance, 79 (73%) were from Central 
Government, 20 (18%) were from the Local Government and 10 (9%) were from providers. The 

3.4    Engagement with Anti-Corruption Agencies
Held 6 Heads of Institutions meetings for the OAG-IG-PPDA Collaboration, against a planned 4